

Market President/Commercial and Ag Loan Officer

First State Bank & Trust, Perry

Excellent opportunity available for a Market President in northeast Kansas with First State Bank & Trust. Will be responsible for market growth in lending and deposits, profitability, top-level management of the location, and leadership within the community and Jefferson County. We are looking for an experienced/up and coming leader with agricultural and commercial lending background to join our team. First State Bank & Trust is committed to the philosophy of community banking and growth. Must be able to live in the Perry Lecompton/USD343 School District.

- Responsible for ensuring the Perry Market meets financial and strategic objectives
- Responsible for developing, managing, and expanding lending and deposit opportunities in Perry and surrounding communities.
- Represents First State Bank & Trust in Jefferson County and takes on volunteer leadership roles in the community.
- Makes and services agricultural related loans as well as commercial loans.
- Calls on current and prospective customers to develop new business and increase or retain existing business.

First State Bank & Trust is an independent financial institution headquartered in Tonganoxie, KS. Our Bank has a long history of community service since our original charter in 1934 and that continues today at our locations in Tonganoxie, Basehor, Kansas City, Lawrence, and Perry. Owned by the current group of local stakeholders since 1979, the owners and employees have made a commitment to remain independent and to maintain a spirit of excellence and service. www.firststateks.com

Please e-mail your resume and interest to kathyy@firststateks.com

Equal Opportunity Employer